## ZODIAC CLOTHING CO. LTD.

M.Y. NOORANI

17th February 2015

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No./1,G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Ltd Corporate Relationship Dept. First Floor, P.J.Tower Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 13(4), (4A) & (6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 1992

I refer to my letter dated 17<sup>th</sup> February 2015 along with the Form D attached therein and are to inform you that in the said Form D, the date of Acquisition and Intimation has been mentioned erroneously as 28.01.2015 & 30.01.2015 respectively instead of 13.02.2015 & 17.02.2015.

I am accordingly attaching herewith the duly corrected/ revised Form D and request you to take the same on record and have removed the earlier Form D from your records.

Yours faithfully,

M.Y.Noorani

cc : Compliance Officer

Zodiac Clothing Company Limited Nyloc House, 254, D-2, Dr. A.B.Road,

Worli, Mumbai - 400030

## FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependants or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer.	voting rights held by the Promoter/ <del>Person</del> who is part of <del>Promoter Group</del> /	<del>advice/</del>	company	acquisition (market	post acquisition/	Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM		Buy quantity	Buy value (Rs)	Sell quantity	Sell value (Rs)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Mohamed Yusuf Noorani PAN:AAAPN8713B Belmont 37D, Napeansea Road, Mumbai	2655144 13.66%	13/02/2015	17/02/2015	Open Market Purchase	2655466 13.61%	Jagvin Investment Pvt Ltd INB231248437	NSE	322	98,776.72/-	-	-

<sup>\*</sup> Mr. Mohamed Yusuf Noorani holds 2655466 equity shares of the Company. Of these, he holds:

Mohamed Yusuf Noorani

a) 18990 equity shares as Trustee for and on behalf of Yusuf Noorani Family Trust

b) 8334 equity shares as Trustee for and on behalf of Anees Yusuf Noorani Family Benefit Trust